## **RESOLUTION 8-17-2015**

STATE OF ALABAMA §
CITY OF RAINSVILLE §

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TOP OF ALABAMA REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES AS DESCRIBED IN CITY OF RAINSVILLE APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION PROJECT # AL-18101-15

WHEREAS, the City of Rainsville has received ARC planning grant funds to provide for the development of a comprehensive plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rainsville is in need of professional planning services to oversee the afore mention implementation of said activities;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Rainsville does hereby authorize the Top of Alabama Regional Council of Governments to provide professional planning services for the project as provided for under all applicable ADECA and Appalachian Regional Commission guidelines; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that the Rainsville City Council authorizes the Mayor of the City of Rainsville to enter into a contract with the Top of Alabama Regional Council of Governments to provide said services for a fee not to exceed \$40,000.00.

ADOPTED this the 17<sup>TH</sup> day of August, 2015.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		